

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13693 OF 2025
ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13692 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.37714 OF 2025**

Decent Enterprises .. Applicant-Appellant
Vs.
The Initiating Officer,
DCIT (Benami Prohibition),
Unit-1, Mumbai and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Vikram Nankani, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ishan Khan,
Mr. Prasanna Kumar and Ms. Palak Vashisth, Advocates, i/by
Khaitan & Co., for the Applicant-Appellant.

Mr. Abhinav Palsikar, i/by Ms. Sushma Nagaraj, Advocates for the
Respondents.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ. &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 17TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

This matter is mentioned out of turn.

2. By consent, post this matter on 23rd February 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]