

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13693 OF 2025

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 37714 OF 2025

Decent EnterprisesPETITIONER

V/S

The Initiating Officer,dcit (benami Prohibition.).RESPONDENT

Unit 1 Mumbai

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13692 OF 2025

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 37714 OF 2025

Decent EnterprisesPETITIONER

V/S

The Initiating Officer,dcit (benami Prohibition.).RESPONDENT

Unit 1 Mumbai

Mr. Prasanna Kumar a/w. Ms. Palak Vashishth i/b. Khaitan and
Co for Appellant
(Mentioned-Chit)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 23rd February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 24/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)