

JVS.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13693 OF 2025
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13692 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 37714 OF 2025**

Decent Enterprises	}	Appellant
Versus		
The Initiating Officer, DCIT (Benami	}	
Prohibition) & Ors.	}	Respondents

Mr. Prasanna Kumar with Ms. Palak Vashisth i/b. Khaitan & Co., Advocates for the Appellant/Applicant.

Ms. Sushma Nagaraj with Ms. Adyasha Das and Ms. Vibhiti Keny, Advocates for Respondents-Revenue Dept.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, C.J. &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE: 24th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, post the matter on 24th March 2026.

2. No affidavit shall be filed in this matter without permission of the Court.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]